# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6319170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IGOR ANATOLIEVICH POMYTKIN	09/17/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITOCHOLINE LTD	
Street Address:	39, GLASSLYN ROAD	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	N8 8RJ	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7666908

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-994-4646

Email: docket@kunzlerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KUNZLER BEAN & ADAMSON PC

Address Line 1: 50 BROADWAY
Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4298.2.2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN C. KUNZLER		
SIGNATURE:	/Brian C. Kunzler/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2020	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=US766908\_Assignment\_4\_Pomytkin\_to\_Mitocholine#page1.tif source=US766908\_Assignment\_4\_Pomytkin\_to\_Mitocholine#page2.tif

PATENT 506272423 REEL: 053890 FRAME: 0583

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned,

Igor Anatolievich Pomytkin (Passport No.:46 02 997607; Issued by 02.07.2002)

Address: ul. Malaya Gruzinskaya, d.29, kv.153 Moscow Russian Federation

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor)

confirm by the present document that I have assigned, and do hereby assign, all my rights and title to as well as my interest in the invention entitled:

"Method for enhancing cognitive function"

for which US patent 7,666,908 B2 was granted on 23 February 2010,

to

Mitocholine Ltd (Business registration No: 09051662)

Address: 39, Glasslyn Road London N8 8RJ United Kingdom

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee(s))

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with any present or future legal actions relating to the patent US patent 7,666,908 B2 as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee(s) or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 053890 FRAME: 0584

The Assignee hereby agrees to be solely responsible for all actions and all costs whatsoever after the Closing Date, which is the date on which the last signatory is signed the present Assignment, including attorney's fees, fees associated with the maintenance and enforcement of the assigned patent, and Assignor shall have no obligation to pay any maintenance fees which become due for the Assigned Patent after the Closing Date.

Place and date: Moseoù 17.00.2020	Assignor signature: Land A. Pangel
	Igor Anatolievich Pomytkin
I/We, the Assignee(s), hereby accep	ot this assignment.
Place and date: London 17.09.2020	Assignee signature(s):
	Larisa Andreeva CEO
	Mitocholine Ltd

PATENT \*\*
REEL: 053890 FRAME: 0585

**RECORDED: 09/25/2020**